

## Headwall Partners to Present at Steel Survival Strategies XXXIII Conference Hosted by American Metal Market and World Steel Dynamics

Greenwich, CT, June 21, 2018 – <u>Headwall Partners LLC</u> ("Headwall Partners" or "Headwall"), an independent corporate finance and strategic advisory firm focused on the steel metals & mining industries, today announced that its Founder and Managing Partner, Peter J. Scott, will present at the Steel Survival Strategies XXXIII conference on Tuesday, June 26, 2018 at 3:15 p.m. ET on a panel entitled Financial Dynamics – Let's Deal.

"I am delighted to have been asked again to share my perspectives on the steel industry at this year's Steel Survival Strategies XXXIII conference. This event is among the largest conferences for the North American steel industry and, as always, includes a group of compelling speakers," said Mr. Scott. Mr. Scott will deliver a presentation entitled "Managing Growth at the Cyclical Peak."

Presentation and panel details are as follows: Panel: Financial Dynamics – Let's Deal

Presentation: Managing Growth at the Cyclical Peak

Date: Tuesday, June 26, 2018
Time: 3:15 p.m. ET – 4:15 p.m. ET
Location: Marriott Marquis New York

For more information regarding the Steel Survival Strategies XXXIII conference, including the full agenda, visit <a href="http://www.amm.com/events/amm-steel-success-strategies/agenda.html">http://www.amm.com/events/amm-steel-success-strategies/agenda.html</a>.

##

## **About Headwall Partners**

Headwall Partners LLC is a corporate finance and strategic advisory firm focused on the steel metals & mining industries. Led by veteran investment banker Peter J. Scott and steel sector veteran Tom Danjczek, Headwall Partners provides strategic advice on mergers and acquisitions, debt and equity private placements, restructurings, valuations, and other financial services. Clients rely on Headwall Partners for its in-

depth industry knowledge, candid advice, and intellectual rigor. Headwall Partners conducts its business in alliance with affiliate firms in order to augment Headwall's industry expertise with the specific product expertise of its affiliates. Headwall Partners is based in Greenwich, Connecticut, and serves clients globally. To learn more about Headwall Partners, please visit <a href="https://www.headwallpartners.com">www.headwallpartners.com</a>.

Transactions in securities are executed by a registered broker dealer.

## **Contact:**

Peter J. Scott
Managing Partner
+1 855-432-3925
peter.scott@headwallpartners.com

## For Media Inquiries:

Vivian Chen
Managing Director
+1 917-449-4918
media@headwallpartners.com